3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 1ISEPT2014 | KS | TE
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T 0010 Ty Tonc
C ECR-18-014003 04SEP2018 | MZ KZ
2266435-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C1 | ECR-21-006070 oozt | LJ | VY
2266435-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266435-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266435-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266435-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- P - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- I - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- I - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 12438
N 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
| - |11 ] 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
N 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATOR DATA - | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - I - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE | 1.96 mm L. 0771 F - |2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
INSUL | 3.81 mm [.150] O - |REF |REF |[REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- I - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPUCAZ%?%ESEUCHONS L] - I - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- I - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
N 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
N 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION B i i i i 2844907 -1 POST. LOCKING To8
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, .250 FEMALE SEALED N 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 |TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -l 22| 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
3.80-4.56 mm [.150-.180 IN] 1.50-1.95 mm [.059-.077 INJ S A R c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 | g;
] N 455888-5  [SPACER, CRIMPER |
XEEMM%[@N e N 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
SPECIFICATION PAGE 3 OF 10 - - N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
PERMIENALS APPLIEDZ@X %ﬁ@&%&%ﬂ%? -2l 22|22 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL B1.2 - 2.0 mm N 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
2113546~ 1 15344661 1949160~ 15327860 B1.2 - 1.7 mm e 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
2113546 -2 15493063 1572271-2 15324974 B1.6 - 2.2 mm SN T 985575-3  |SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
2113546-3 15426999 15722713 15404535 I I R B 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 156
c113546-4 13679979 N 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
2113465 13601166 -2l 21221 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
cl13546°8 15601112 R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
QAEEELE 15601169 A IR AR A 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
N 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
-l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT .l‘; CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
SIZE raj mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
1.00mm? 1. 404/-0.05 [.055¢/-.002] 3.9 R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
0. 75mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.0 N 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
0.50mm? 1.104/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 7.3 - 1 1 1 1 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
Lt | 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
-2l 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) |33
-2 2 2| 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
N 2844938-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
an N 455888-3  [SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 2] 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w w 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE | 26
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L L B c4079¢-o  |ORAG, TERMINAL |29
S T’C)R A(S E C)F A P P L,I C A‘T(){? ) - W W W W W 3 2 O 9 2 8 - 2 S TVR I P G U I D E 22 Zi
A\ N 980371-4  |[SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. H IR I B I 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
/A\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e 2o | "18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARNTING - w w 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9
ANECESSW T I AT R A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN [T 2119806-1  [INSERT, SHEAR 3
JPPLITORG SEAL N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e tei T D, LONERESS TN -
. N 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NS EEEEEEE 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER  FRONT 0
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER RertER 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEEEEEEERE 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Nl L2 ]2 1 [ 1] 5-1803054-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: N : : 7
- Lt | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UN[ T 22 v [ 1 | 3-1633965-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
UN[ T[22 1 [ 1 ][ 7-1633738-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-721-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R — o
CQESZ?ﬁg 04AUG20T4 C%%%D 7/7%%? HawiWuW,PAn7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 04AUG2014 |NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S s e Ocsn Side Fecd
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES - -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ot — T 01| 00779 [Eo2066435 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

<:> COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D Y rPL

MEC

ANTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

1

O

jo!

EF

vt
7{447 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

REF e

=

N\

~——2.3+£0.95

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

?

44.61£0.05

e

i

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

AN

=]

i

(LT3

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

5 % 12ATION DWKN. STAKEN 04AUG20T14 C NZ/E TE Connectivity
CH(? BATLEY 04AUG2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 04AUG2014 |NamME ‘
mm L _CLON Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
@Ez PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266435 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |

NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266435-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266435-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266435-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250

-] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249

-] 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243

AL 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

APPLICATOR DATA -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
CRIMP S17f TVPE - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE [1.96 mm [.077] F - 1 - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 233
TNSUL 1381 wm [ 150 0 -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
- |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () [ 0 [ - | 240638-1 [SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151

-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144

- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143

- -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147

TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, .250 FEMALE SEALED C L LT 180351671 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140

WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 |TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - 3723627:7 (LN, HETAIN, O®VD, S7T6 & .91 =y
3.80-4.56 mm [.150- 180 IN] @1.50-1.95 mm [.059-.077 IN] | cl19795-1 [AOLDER, FEED FINGER, AV 150
‘ ‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ -] 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
XE@MM%IQN 15433063 ] A 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTFICATION SAGE 3 OF 10 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98

-] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95

TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL %§ﬁ$w§$gﬁﬂﬁi\%%N S c168083-6 |SCR, oKT HD CAP, RofS, My X 6v 93

2113546 15344661 1949160- | 15327860 B1.2 - 2.0 mm S L 490888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2

2113546-2 15493063 1512271-2 15324974 B1.2 - 1.7 mm R 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [

2113546-3 15426999 1572271-3 15404535 D16 - 2.2 mm - c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/

5113546 4 13679979 -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

2113546-5 13601166 -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1

2113546-6 13601172 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

2113546-7 13601169 /N T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57

-] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56

- 21 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53

VSV%;% Laj CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A - 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57

P mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51

1.00mm? 1.404/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 3.9 - 1 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50

0.75mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/- 002] 5.0 -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

0.50mm2 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 7.3 - - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41

-] 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

- 2| 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

L] -] 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

-] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? ? 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2l

/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND Ly SELLEEES (LULR, DRAG RELEASE £

CTORAGE OF ApPLTCATOR. ’ -] 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

N -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T 980371-4  |SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 53

/6N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i c168083-2¢  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 C

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 2119533-] STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

/I\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD *WARNING AN I R c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3

HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17

APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ’? _ | | 1-356885-4 STOP  SHEAR 11

FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T 10805 T |SHEAR HOLDER FRONT N

S etunnT o g TR TORGUE VALUES SRALL R USED FER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 378707 1 FLOATING SHEAR FRONT 5

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Nl 1| 1| 1| 5-1803054-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

R : : 7

R : : 6

-~ 1 | 1] 2-2119781-4 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST S R 5-238011-1 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER A
PART SUBSTITUTE - -

N SAME AS [TEM [TEM DESCRIPTION A i 1 1 1 3W63?965 1 QHMPER INSULATION O PREMIUM ;
8-2266435-1| 2266435-1 1 WIRE CRIMPER 7-1803546-0 w T T [ 7-1633738-0 |CRINPER. WIRE 1
8-2266435-2| 2266435-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 3-1803624-7 T
0-2266435-1 | 2-2266435-1| 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1803940-9 “hh-el|-2hp PART ONO DESCRIPTION NO
9-2266435-2 | 2-2266435-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 T TR g, PRRE e e o L e er o mon, Jowe — T OARIGZ0T CEiTJY/XE?TEMmuMVHy

LUBRICATOR DELETE DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?_ BAH‘EY OAAUGEOWA :J qu”Sburg’ AT e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 04AUG2014 |NamME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% ES :{ <> %J mm L L _LIAIN Ocean Side Feed
el 1 Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— NGLES _— M 1| 00779 [G=2266435 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATITON 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

Wolt

REF

r

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

—==—2.3£0.5

ol
T\
\\‘H')REF

O

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
o
35.08£0.005
| .
'@ A O 1O
RAM SET-UP
2 - ] [TEM 30 LOCATED AT
\ : ST ' FRONT HOLES
. REF
CAM POSTTIONS a G
ﬂ ‘ |
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE ' - —
\i LI |
-
OEHE OO @ @ @@ RO G @),

12aTion | DWN 04AUGZ014

K. STAKEM (—)/Z/—E TE Connectivity
o 04AUG2OT4 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING ICUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORP
IT IS SUBJECT T THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATIO
SHOUL ACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
A DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS G. BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 04AUG2014 |NAME

mm L _CLON Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 opLe hoplicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}mg -
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ) WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266435
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 4 OF4 REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



